

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2044 OF 2025

Macrotech Developers Limited : Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra : Respondents

Mr. Jas Sanghavi W. a/w. Mr. Vikas Poojary i/b PDS Legal, for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G. P. (VC), for the Respondent Nos.1
to 5.

Mr. Sachin Dhodre, Deputy Commissioner is present.

CORAM M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 22 JULY 2025

PC:-

1. Ms. Chavan learned counsel for respondents states that respondents would file and serve their reply by 5 August 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 12 August 2025.
2. List the matter on 18 August 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)