



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2025

Macrotech Developers Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/b. PDS Legal for the petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 9 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Time to file rejoinder affidavit is extended by one week.
3. Leave to amendment in terms of the draft amendment to change the name of the petitioner. Amendment be carried out within one week from today. A copy of the amended petition be served on the respondents. Re-verification is dispensed with.
4. Stand over to **18 February, 2026.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)