

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.05.06
13:29:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2025

Macrotech Developers Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Counsel a/w Jas Sanghavi i/b. PDS Legal for Petitioners.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 06 MAY 2026

P.C.

To enable Ms. Chavan, learned Addl.G.P. to take instructions, stand
over to 7th May 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)