

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2025

Macrotech Developers Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Jas Sanghavi, Mihir Mehta, Mohit Raval and  
Vikas Poojary i/b PDS Legal for Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl. G.P. for Respondent – State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 07 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. As this petition is contested, we place this petition for hearing immediately on the reopening.
2. List the petition on **11 June 2026**.
3. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)